#### 503046129 11/04/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3092728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOBY PHOTO, INC.	05/29/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAYMEN US, INC.
Street Address:	1435 N. MCDOWELL BLVD.
City:	PETALUMA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94954

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D574700

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)462-8273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 831 462-8270

Email: mguth@guthpatents.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL A. GUTH

Address Line 1: 2-2905 EAST CLIFF DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1080-US-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. GUTH
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Guth/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed JPI-Daymen transfer#page1.tif source=Signed JPI-Daymen transfer#page2.tif source=Signed JPI-Daymen transfer#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034094 FRAME: 0497

503046129

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Joby Photo, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1000 Sansome St., Suite 150, San Francisco, CA 94111, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to DayMen US, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1435 N. McDowell Blvd., Petaluma, CA 94954, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the following inventions, which have been filed with the United States Patent Office as the applications listed below, and all national, regional, and international patent applications and patents of every country or region for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, and all causes of action relating to past infringement; Joby Photo, Inc. authorizes the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said inventions, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from Joby Photo, Inc.; Joby Photo, Inc. agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries and regions; and Joby Photo, Inc. requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for said inventions to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

(Continued on pages 2 and 3)

1

PATENT REEL: 034094 FRAME: 0498

TITLE	APPLICATION/PATENT NO.	FILING DATE / ISSUE DATE
Mounting Apparatus Using Ball and Socket Joints With Gripping Features	U.S. Pat. App. No. 11/324,994	Filed 1/3/2006
Accessory Clips and Mounting Apparatus Using Same	U.S. Pat. App. No. 11/637,611	Filed 12/12/2006
Accessory Clips and Mounting Apparatus Using Same	U.S. Pat. No. 8,090,026	Issued 1/17/2012
Attachment Clips for Support Structures	U.S. Pat. App. No. 13/216,250	Filed 8/24/2011
Mounting Apparatus Using Ball and Socket Connectors With Composite Connectors	U.S. Pat. App. No. 11/803,143	Filed 5/11/2007
Clip Attachment For A Tripod	U.S. Pat. App. No. 29/270,926	Filed 1/5/2007
Clip Attachment For A Tripod	U.S. Des. Pat. No. D576,659	Issued 9/9/2008
Ball and Socket Connector	U.S. Pat. App. No. 29/270,923	Filed 1/5/2007
Ball and Socket Connector	U.S. Des. Pat. No. D574,700	Issued 8/12/2008
Monopod Mounting Apparatus	U.S. Pat. App. No. 11/715,817	Filed 3/7/2007
Apparatus with Flexible Tripod and Electronic Device	U.S. Pat. App. No. 11/895,020	Filed 8/22/2007
Mounting Apparatus Using Ball and Socket Joints With Gripping Features	U.S. Pat. App. No. 11/801,234	Filed 5/9/2007
Mounting Apparatus Using Ball and Socket Joints With Gripping Features	U.S. Pat. No. 7,891,615	Issued 2/22/2011
Mounting Apparatus Using Ball and Socket Joints With Gripping Features	U.S. Pat. App. No. 13/006,434	Filed 1/14/2011
Suction Cup Clip	U.S. Pat. App. No. 29/294,353	Filed 1/7/2008
Suction Cup Clip	U.S. Des. Pat. No. D589,332	Issued 3/31/2009
Ball and Socket Connectors With Substructure	U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/649,247	Filed 12/29/2009
Level Indicator Clip for Tripods and Other Structure	U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/152,273	Filed 5/12/2008
Mounting Apparatus with Flexible Joints with Magnetic Attachment	U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/651,406	Filed 12/31/2009
Miniature Mounting Apparatus	U.S. Pat. App. No. 61/201,875	Filed 12/15/2008
Miniature Mounting Apparatus	U.S. Pat. App. No. 12/638,962	Filed 12/15/2009
Miniature Mounting Apparatus	U.S. Pat. No. 8,087,836	Issued 1/3/2012

Gripping Clip and Mounting Apparatus Using	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
Same	12/614,400	11/7/2009
Flashlight With Mounting Apparatus	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
	12/426,960	4/21/2009
Device Case and Apparatus Using Same	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12/610,855	11/2/2009
Device Case With Clip	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
•	29/360,113	4/20/2010
Device Case With Clip	U.S. Des. Pat. No.	Issued
	D653,655	2/7/2012
Device Case With Clip	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
	29/361,478	5/12/2010
Tripod Ballhead	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
	29/361,479	5/12/2010
Headlamp and Lantern System	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
*	61/350,915	6/2/2010
Headlamp and Lantern System	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13/152,241	6/2/2011
Device Case and Mounting Apparatus With	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
Flexible Support Legs	61/367,454	7/26/2010
Device Case and Mounting Apparatus With	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
Flexible Support Legs	61/407,410	10/27/2010
Device Case and Mounting Apparatus With	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
Flexible Support Legs	13/187,541	7/21/2011
Device Case and Mounting Apparatus	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
	61/366,940	7/23/2010
Device Case and Mounting Apparatus	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
	61/422,124	12/10/2010
Device Case and Mounting Apparatus	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
ř 37	13/186,743	7/20/2011
Miniature Ball Tripod	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
-	61/473,615	4/8/2011
Computing Tablet Case and Stand	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
· -	29/407,385	11/28/2011
Computing Tablet Case and Stand	U.S. Pat. App. No.	Filed
	29/407,834	12/2/2011

Executed this A day of May, 2012.

Paul F. Crawley

**RECORDED: 11/04/2014** 

Chief Financial Officer, Joby Photo, Inc.